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Survey and Certification (S&C) Regional and Central Office Management     May 2018 
Northeast 
Division of 
Survey and 

Certification 

Last Name First 
Name Address Work 

Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

Boston Reinertsen Lauren Associate Regional Administrator 
Northeast Division Survey & Certification 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 37 – 130  
New York, NY  10278-0063 

212-616-2443 
 

 

443-380-5176 Lauren.Reinertsen@cms.hhs.gov  

New York VACANT VACANT Deputy Associate Regional Administrator (DARA) 000-000-0000 443-380-5136  

Philadelphia Rocco  Roxanne 
 

Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
801 Market Street, Suite 9400 
Philadelphia, PA  19107-3134 

215-861-4180 443-380-7539 Roxanne.Rocco@cms.hhs.gov  

Philadelphia Clinton Michele Survey Branch Manager 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
801 Market Street, Suite 9400 
Philadelphia, PA  19107-3134 

215-861-4230 443-380-5721 Michele.Clinton@cms.hhs.gov   

Boston Daniel Kristola Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 
JFK Federal Building, RM 2325 
Boston, MA  02203-003 

617-565-4487 443-380-6629 Daniel.Kristola@cms.hhs.gov  

Boston Seon-Spada 
 

Hyosim 
 

Survey Branch Manager 
JFK Federal Building, RM 2325 
Boston, MA  02203-003 

617-565-9160 443- 380-7555 
 

Hyosim.Seon-Spada@cms.hhs.gov 
  

New York Miller 
 

Nancy 
 

Survey Branch Manager 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3811 
New York, NY  10278-0063 

212-616-2442 443-380-5116 Nancy.Miller@cms.hhs.gov  

New York Reinertsen Lauren Certification & Enforcement  Branch Manager 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3811 
New York, NY  10278-0063 

212- 616-2443 443- 380-5176 Lauren.Reinertsen@cms.hhs.gov  

Midwest 
Division of 
Survey and 

Certification 

Last Name First 
Name Address Work 

Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

Chicago Renbarger  Nadine  Associate Regional Administrator 
Midwest Division of Survey & Certification 
233 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

312-886-0783 443-380-6708 Nadine.Renbarger@cms.hhs.gov  

Chicago Brandush Gregg Deputy Associate Regional Administrator (DARA) 312-353-1567 443-380-6560 Gregg.Brandush@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Pelinski Stephen Survey Branch 1 Manager 
Midwest Division of Survey & Certification 

312-886-5215 443- 380-6716 Stephen.Pelinski@cms.hhs.gov  
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233 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

Chicago Vause Christine Survey Branch 2 Manager 
Midwest Division of Survey & Certification 
233 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

312- 353-9613 443- 380-6750 Christine.Vause@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago Thomas Pam NLTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 312-886-5561 443-380-6701 Pam.Thomas@cms.hhs.gov  

Chicago Ay Jean LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager  312-886-5202 443-380-6724 Jean.Ay@cms.hhs.gov  

Chicago Hirsch Marilyn Midwest Division Technical Advisor 
Midwest Division of Survey & Certification 
233 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

312-353-1798 443-380-6608 Marilyn.Hirsch@cms.hhs.gov   

Kansas City Moran Diana Midwest Division Technical Advisor 
Richard Bolling Federal Bldg 
601 East 12th St., Room 235 
Kansas City, Missouri  64106 

816-426- 6499 443-380-6060 Diana.Moran@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Kansas City Powers  Marsophia 
(Ruth) 

Long Term Care Branch Manager 
Richard Bolling Federal Bldg 
601 East 12th St., Room 235 
Kansas City, Missouri  64106 

816.426.5475 443.380.7522 Marsophia.Powers@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Kansas City Vachon Victoria NLTC Branch Manager 
Richard Bolling Federal Building 
CMS/Division of Survey and Certification 
601 East 12th Street, Room 355 
Kansas City, Missouri  64106 

816-426-6354 443-380-6050 Victoria.Vachon@cms.hhs.gov 

Western 
Division of 
Survey and 

Certification 

Last Name First 
Name Address Work 

Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

San Francisco Chickering 
 
 

Steven Associate Regional Administrator  
Western Division of Survey and Certification 
90 7th Street, Suite 5-300 (5W) 
San Francisco, CA  94103 

415-744-3682 443-380-6247 Steven.Chickering@cms.hhs.gov  

San Francisco VACANT VACANT Deputy Associate Regional Administrator,  
Western Division of Survey and Certification 

   

San Francisco Arther Rufus Survey Branch Manager 415-744-3803 443-380-6221 Rufus.Arther@cms.hhs.gov  

San Francisco Fuller Karen CLIA & State Oversight Branch Manager 415-744-3741 443-380-6269 Karen.Fuller@cms.hhs.gov  

San Francisco Perse Paula Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager  415-744-3746 443-380-6330 Paula.Perse@cms.hhs.gov  

Denver VACANT VACANT Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager  
Western Division of Survey and Certification 
1961 Stout Street, Room 08-148 
Denver, CO  80294 
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Denver Casteel Robert Survey Branch Manager 

Western Division of Survey and Certification 
1961 Stout Street 
Room 08-148 
Denver, CO  80294 

303-844-4723 443- 380-5480 Jerry.Casteel@cms.hhs.gov  

Seattle Bunch Julius Certification and Enforcement Branch Manager  
Western Division of Survey and Certification 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA  98104 

206-615-2432 443-380-7546 Julius.Bunch@cms.hhs.gov  

Seattle Thrift Patrick Survey Branch Manager 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA  98104 

206-615-3811 443-380-7214 Patrick.Thrift@cms.hhs.gov 

Atlanta 
Regional 

Office 
Last Name First 

Name Address Work 
Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

Atlanta Murray Renard Administrator, CQISCO 
Consortium for Quality Improvement and Survey and 
Certification Operations 
61 Forsyth Street SW Suite 4T20  
Atlanta, GA  30303  

404-562-7902 404-562-7166 Renard.Murray@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta Pace Sandra Associate Regional Administrator 
Division of Survey & Certification 
Atlanta Federal Center, 4th Floor 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA  30303-8909 

404-562-7400 
404-562-7402 

443-380-5934 Sandra.Pace@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta Smith Linda Associate Regional Administrator 
(same as above) 

404-562-7469 443-380-7513 Linda.Smith@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta Jones Jill Acting Survey Branch Manager 
(same as above) 

404-562-7461  Jill.Jones@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta Davis Stephanie LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch Manager 
(same as above) 

404-562-7471 443-380-5033 Stephanie.Davis@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta Griffin Hulio Non-LTC Certification & Enforcement Branch 
Manager 
(same as above) 

404- 562-7320 443- 380-5995 Hulio.Griffin@cms.hhs.gov  

Atlanta McKie Sherard CQISCO Special Assistant 404-562-7902 404-562-7166 Sherard.McKie@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas 
Regional 

Office 
Last Name First 

Name Address Work 
Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

Dallas Brice-Smith Angela Deputy Consortium Administrator 
Office of the Regional Administrator (ORA) 
1301 Young Street, Suite 714 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

214-767-6427 443-380-8906 Angela.Brice-Smith@cms.hhs.gov  

Dallas Ortiz Gerardo Associate Regional Administrator 214-767-6341 443-380-6494 Gerardo.Ortiz@cms.hhs.gov  

mailto:Jerry.Casteel@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Patrick.Thrift@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Patrick.Thrift@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Renard.Murray@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Sandra.Pace@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Linda.Smith@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Jill.Jones@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Davis@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Hulio.Griffin@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Sherard.McKie@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Angela.Brice-Smith@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Gerardo.Ortiz@cms.hhs.gov


4 
 

Survey and Certification (S&C) Regional and Central Office Management     May 2018 
Division of Survey & Certification  
1301 Young Street 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

Dallas Hills-Cline Shannon Acting Survey Branch Manager 
1301 Young Street 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

214-767-4400 443-380-7400 Shannon.Hills@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas VACANT VACANT Survey Branch Manager 
1301 Young Street 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

   

Dallas Hillman Karen Enforcement Branch Manager 
1301 Young Street 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

214-767-2091 443-380-5482 Karen.Hillman@cms.hhs.gov  

Dallas Bennett Theresa Technical Advisor  
1301 Young Street 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

214-767-4406 443-380-6435 Theresa.Bennett@cms.hhs.gov 

Central 
Office Last Name First 

Name Address Work 
Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 

Baltimore Wright David Director, Quality Safety & Oversight Group (QSOG) 
7500 Security Blvd,  Mailstop: C2-21-16 
Baltimore, MD  21244-1850 

410-786-2000 410-786-0194 David.Wright@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore VACANT VACANT Deputy Director, QSOG 410-786-0000 410-786-0194  

Baltimore Boyd Leslie Special Assistant, QSOG 410-786-2890 410-786-0194 Leslie.boyd@cms.hhs.gov   

Baltimore Schwartz Daniel Medical Director, QSOG 410-786-1104 410-786-0194 Daniel.Schwartz2@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Blondiaux Caecilia Regulations Coordinator/Emergency Prep, QSOG 410-786-2190 410-786-0194 Caecilia.blondiaux@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Foote-
Jackson 

Kendra Administrative Specialist, QSOG 410-786-0478 410-786-0194 Kendra.Foote-Jackson@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Tritz Karen  Director, Division of Nursing Homes (DNH) 410-786-8021 410-786-0194 Karen.Tritz@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Shulman  Evan Deputy Director, (DNH) 410-786-8403 410-786-0194 Evan.Shulman@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Mortimore Ed Technical Director, QSOG 410-786-3509 410-786-0194 Edward.mortimore@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Merrill  James  Technical Director, DNH (Life Safety) 410-786-6998 410-786-0194 James.Merrill@cms.hhs.gov   

Baltimore Tripp Lisa Technical Director, DNH (Enforcement) 410-786-2640 410-786-0194 Lisa.Tripp@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Wilkerson Peggye Director, Division of Continuing Care Providers 
(DCCP) 

410-786-4857 410-786-0194 Peggye.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov   
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Baltimore Escobedo David Deputy Director, DCCP 410-786-5401 410-786-0194 David.Escobedo@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Dyer Karen Director, Division of Clinical Laboratories 
Improvement and Quality (DCLIQ) 

410-786-7910 410-786-0194 Karen.dyer@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Van Brakle Regina Deputy Director, DCLIQ 410-786-3407 410-786-0194 Regina.VanBrakle@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore VACANT VACANT Technical Director, DCLIQ  N/A 410-786-0194  

Baltimore Meyers Penelope Technical Director, DCLIQ 410-786-3366 410-786-0194 Penelope.Meyers@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Monteiro Anita Director, Quality Safety & Education Division (QSED)  410-786-4614 410-786-0194 Anita.Monteiro@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Vasbinder Marie Director, Division of Acute Care Services (DACS) 410-786-8665 410-786-0194 Marie.Vasbinder1@cms.hhs.gov 

Baltimore Chmielewski Pat Deputy Director, DACS 410-786-6899 410-786-0194 Patricia.Chmielewski@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Eddinger David Technical Director, DACS 410-786-3429 410-786-0194 David.Eddinger@cms.hhs.gov   

Baltimore Palowitch Mary Ellen Technical Director, DACS 410-786-4496 410-786-0194 MaryEllen.Palowitch@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Shaver Monda Technical Director, DACS 410-786-3410 410-786-0194 Monda.shaver@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Manley Scott Technical Director, DACS  410-786-7146  410-786-0194 Scott.Manley@cms.hhs.gov  

Baltimore Pleines Jeff Director, Division of Survey & Certification and CLIA 
Budget 

410-786-0684 N/A Jeffrey.Pleines@cms.hhs.gov  
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